503151205 01/26/2015

EPAS ID: PAT3197817

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KYLE GOLDEN	01/22/2015
ANUBHAV RANJAN	01/26/2015
WATARU SUGIYAMA	01/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LENNOX INDUSTRIES INC.
Street Address:	2140 LAKE PARK BLVD.
City:	RICHARDSON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29515136

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)480-8865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-480-8800

Email: docket@hittgaines.com

Correspondent Name: HITT GAINES PC/LENNOX

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 832570

Address Line 4: RICHARDSON, TEXAS 75083

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P150005DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES W. GAINES
SIGNATURE:	/Charles W. Gaines/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=P150005DES_Assignment#page1.tif source=P150005DES_Assignment#page2.tif source=P150005DES_Assignment#page3.tif source=P150005DES_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503151205 REEL: 034813 FRAME: 0085

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, Kyle Golden, a citizen of the US, resident of the US; Anubhav Ranjan, a citizen of the US, resident of the US; and Wataru Sugiyama, a citizen of Japan, resident of Japan, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lennox Industries Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having an office at 2140 Lake Park Boulevard, Richardson, Texas 75080, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to certain inventions related to "A WALL MOUNTABLE THERMOSTAT" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that maybe granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lennox Industries Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lennox Industries Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all foreign countries to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lennox Industries Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions by issued to Lennox Industries Inc., in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lennox Industries Inc. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Lennox Industries Inc., but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

PATENT REEL: 034813 FRAME: 0086

Anubhav Ranjan

VALERIE S MUNDRAKE
My Commission Expires
February 10, 2018

In the State of Texas §
In the County of $\frac{Collin}{}$ §

On this 26th, day of farment, 2015, before me personally came Anubhav Ranjan, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

PATENT REEL: 034813 FRAME: 0088

W. Sogin	
Wataru Sugiyama	

On this <u>26</u>, day of <u>January</u>, 2015, before me personally came Wataru Sugiyama, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged execution of the same.

Witness

PATENT REEL: 034813 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED: 01/26/2015